	RM PTO-1595 REC(v. 6-93)	0/-29-	2003	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O	
(Re	7-24-03			ratent and Trademark O	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			d original document or copy thereof.	
1.	Names of conveying parties:			ess of receiving party:	
}	1) STEFAN BONEBERG				
	2) BERND MONZEL		Name: BALLAR	D POWER SYSTEMS AG	
	3) THOMAS STARK 4)		Internal Address	s:	
	5)				
	6)			NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF T	
Add	ditional names of conveying parties attached?Y	es <u>X</u> No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	NEUE STRASSE 95	
	X Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of	of Name			
	Other Execution Dates: 1) MAY 12, 2003		Postal Code & City: D 73230 KIRCHHEIM-NABER		
			Country GERM	IANY	
	2) MAY 13, 2003 5) 5) 6) 6)		Additional names & add		
4.					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is				
		,g date of the		Party of Par	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s). H + 8	
	10/269,933			7: 23 7: 23	
				-	
	Additional nur	nbers attached	? Yes <u>></u>	C No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
			paterns involved	<u></u>	
	Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC				
	Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u>		7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>	
			X Enclosed		
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300			to be charged to deposit account	
				-	
	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092		Attach duplicate copy of the copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Only. <u>Journal</u> June 1977 211 . <u>30104-</u>	<u> </u>	19-1090	CHARINGT.	
003 [DBYRNE 00000111 10269933				
150	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
+	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.		ntormation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy i	
	.,		<u> </u>	7/21/02	
	KARL R. HERMANNS Name of Person Signing Signature		re		
	Total number of pages including	_		ocument: 3	
1	1 0		•		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	
Stefan Boneberg	Hohenneuffenstrasse 32, 72660 Beuren, GERMANY	,
Bernd Monzel	Staufenstrasse 6, 73770 Denkendorf, GERMANY	; and
Thomas Stark	Haarletweg 9, 73230 Kirchheim, GERMANY	,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled

FUEL CELL SYSTEM WITH RECOMBINER

as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 11, 2002, and assigned Application No. 10/269,933. This application claims priority to German Application No. 10150385.7 filed October 11, 2001.

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems AG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a German corporation having a place of business at Neue Strasse 95, D 73 230 Kirchheim-Nabern, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, this application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would

PATENT REEL: 014308 FRAME: 0582 have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

12.5. 03

Date

Stefan Boneberg

13.05.03

Date

Bernd Monzel

25.06.03

Date

Thomas Stark

D:\130309.410\373595_1.DOC